EQUITY FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY IN THE PAST
TWELVE MONTHS

Date of
Announcement

Fund raising
activities

Net proceeds
raised

Intended use of
proceeds

Utilised
proceeds up
to the date of this
announcement

Actual use
of proceeds

11 April 2025,
14 April 2025 and
7 May 2025

Placing of new
shares under
general mandate

Approximately
HK$1.50 million

General working
capital of the Group

Fully utilised Used as intended

Save as disclosed above, the Company had not conducted any equity fund raising
activities in the past twelve months immediately preceding the date of this announcement.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; and
(ii) immediately upon Completion (assuming the maximum number of Placing Shares
are placed and there is no change in the share capital of the Company from the date of
this announcement up to the Completion) is set out as follows:

Shareholders
As at the date of

this announcement
Immediately upon

Completion

Number of
Shares held

Approximate %
of total Shares

in issue
Number of

Shares held

Approximate %
of total Shares

in issue

Able Talent Asia Limited 5,100,000 13.44% 5,100,000 11.20%
Direct Profit Enterprises Limited 2,700,000 7.12% 2,700,000 5.93%
Other Public Shareholders 30,137,400 79.44% 37,724,880 82.87%

Total 37,937,400 100.00% 45,524,880 100.00%

7

89913 Futian Holdings E (SC: 8196)  (CT-WIL) P.7
1st Proof / 05 August 2025 (NR: 1-2) 05/08/25  16:43:50 File Path: M:\Announcement\89913 Futian Holdings\89913 Futian Holdings E  |  LL

Given that Completion may or may not take place, Shareholders and potential
investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the
securities of the Company.

DEFINITIONS

Terms or expressions used in this announcement shall, unless the context otherwise
requires, have the meanings ascribed to them below:

“associate(s)” has the meaning as ascribed thereto under the GEM
Listing Rules